
  

 

 

NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (17) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Karachi  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 07 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Sr. #  Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

  On Opening  After Checking    

01 Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

02 MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,688,780 1,688,780 33,776  

03 GCS Pvt. Limited  1,305,262 165,7262 35,000   wrong calculation  

04 Digital Links Pvt. Ltd.  2,048,647 2,048,647 45,000  

05 Memon Associates Marketing  3,487,210 3,487,210 70,000  

06 ACE International  1,632,000 1,632,000 32,640 Lowest Bidder  

07 Unix Xport  1,686,043 1,686,043 33,720  

08 Horizon Logistics & Safety  2,318,987 2,318,987 46,380  

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. ACE International amounting to Rs1,632,000/= (Rupees one 
million six hundred thirty two thousand only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, justified, as per requirement 
& prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  
  



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (15) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Hyderabad  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 06 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Sr. #  Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

  On Opening  After Checking    

01 Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

02 MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,580,100 1,580,100 31,602  

03 GCS Pvt. Limited  1,462,290 1,462,290 35,000      

04 Digital Links Pvt. Ltd.  NOT QUOTED 

05 Memon Associates Marketing  3,393,075 3,393,075 67,900  

06 ACE International  1,431,345 1,431,345 28,800 Lowest Bidder  

07 Unix Xport  1,487,685 1,487,685 29,753  

08 Horizon Logistics & Safety  2,046,165 2,046,165 40,923  

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. ACE International amounting to Rs1,431,345/= (Rupees one 
million four hundred thirty one thousand three hundred forty five only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, 
justified, as per requirement & prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  
  



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (16) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Sukkur  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 07 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Sr. #  Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

  On Opening  After Checking    

01 Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

02 MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,685,440 1,685,440 33,709  

03 GCS Pvt. Limited  1,559,776 1,559,776 35,000  

04 Digital Links Pvt. Ltd.  1,968,016 1,971,616 34,000 wrong calculation rejected due to 

shortage of Earnest money  

05 Memon Associates Marketing  3,619,280 3,619,280 72,500  

06 ACE International  1,536,000 1,536,000 30,720 Lowest Bidder  

07 Unix Xport  1,586,864 1,586,864 31,737  

08 Horizon Logistics & Safety  2,182,576 2,182,576 43,652  

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. ACE International amounting to Rs1,536,000/= (Rupees one 
million five hundred thirty six thousand only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, justified, as per requirement 
& prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  
 

 

 

  



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (16) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Bahawalpur  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 06 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Sr. #  Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

  On Opening  After Checking    

01 Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

02 MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,685,440 1,685,440 33,709  

03 GCS Pvt. Limited  1,559,776 1,559,776 35,000  

04 Digital Links Pvt. Ltd.  1,968,016 1,968,016 40,000  

05 Memon Associates Marketing  3,619,280 3,619,280 72,500  

06 ACE International  1,536,000 1,536,000 30,720 Lowest Bidder  

07 Unix Xport  1,586,864 1,586,864 31,737  

08 Horizon Logistics & Safety      

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. ACE International amounting to Rs1,536,000/= (Rupees one 
million five hundred thirty six thousand only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, justified, as per requirement 
& prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  

 

 

  



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (16) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Gujrat  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 04 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Sr. #  Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

  On Opening  After Checking    

01 Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

02 MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,685,440 1,685,440 33,709  

03 GCS Pvt. Limited  1,559,776 1,559,776 35,000 Lowest Bidder 

04 Digital Links Pvt. Ltd.  1,968,016 1,968,016 40,000  

05 Memon Associates Marketing  3,619,280 3,619,280 72,500  

06 ACE International  NOT QUOTED 

07 Unix Xport  NOT QUOTED 

08 Horizon Logistics & Safety  NOT QUOTED 

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. GCS Pvt. Limited amounting to Rs1,559,776/= (Rupees one 
million five hundred fifty nine thousand seven hundred seventy six only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, 
justified, as per requirement & prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  

 

 

  



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (16) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Multan 

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 05 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Sr. #  Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

  On Opening  After Checking    

01 Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

02 MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,685,440 1,685,440 33,709  

03 GCS Pvt. Limited  1,559,776 1,559,776 35,000 Lowest Bidder 

04 Digital Links Pvt. Ltd.  1,968,016 1,968,016 40,000  

05 Memon Associates Marketing  3,619,280 3,619,280 72,500  

06 ACE International  NOT QUOTED 

07 Unix Xport  1,586,864 1,586,864 31,737  

08 Horizon Logistics & Safety  NOT QUOTED 

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. GCS Pvt. Limited amounting to Rs1,559,776/= (Rupees one 
million five hundred fifty nine thousand seven hundred seventy six only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, 
justified, as per requirement & prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  

 

 

  



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (16) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Rawalpindi  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 04 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Sr. #  Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

  On Opening  After Checking    

01 Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

02 MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,685,440 1,685,440 33,709  

03 GCS Pvt. Limited  1,559,776 1,559,776 35,000 Lowest Bidder 

04 Digital Links Pvt. Ltd.  1,968,016 1,968,016 40,000  

05 Memon Associates Marketing  3,282,080 3,282,080 65,800  

06 ACE International  NOT QUOTED 

07 Unix Xport  NOT QUOTED 

08 Horizon Logistics & Safety  NOT QUOTED 

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. GCS Pvt. Limited amounting to Rs1,559,776/= (Rupees one 
million five hundred fifty nine thousand seven hundred seventy six only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, 
justified, as per requirement & prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  

 

 

  



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (15) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Gujranwala  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 05 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

 On Opening  After Checking    

Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,580,100 1,580,100 31,602  

GCS Pvt. Limited  1,462,290 1,462,290 35,000 Lowest Bidder 

Digital Links Pvt. Ltd. 1,468,515 1,845,015 40,000 Wrong Calculation  

Memon Associates Marketing  3,393,075 3,393,075 67,900  

ACE International  1,590,000 1,590,000 33,000  

Unix Xport  NOT QUOTED 

Horizon Logistics & Safety  NOT QUOTED 

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. GCS Pvt. Limited amounting to Rs1,462,290/= (Rupees one 
million four hundred sixty two thousand two hundred ninety only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, 
justified, as per requirement & prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  

  



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (16) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Sargodha  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 04 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Sr. #  Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

  On Opening  After Checking    

01 Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

02 MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,685,440 1,685,440 33,709  

03 GCS Pvt. Limited  1,559,776 1,559,776 35,000 Lowest Bidder 

04 Digital Links Pvt. Ltd.  1,968,016 1,968,016 40,000  

05 Memon Associates Marketing  3,619,280 3,619,280 72,500  

06 ACE International  NOT QUOTED 

07 Unix Xport  NOT QUOTED 

08 Horizon Logistics & Safety  NOT QUOTED 

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. GCS Pvt. Limited amounting to Rs1,559,776/= (Rupees one 
million five hundred fifty nine thousand seven hundred seventy six only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, 
justified, as per requirement & prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (16) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Lahore  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 05 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

 On Opening  After Checking    

Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,685,440 1,685,440 33,709  

GCS Pvt. Limited  1,559,776 1,559,776 35,000  

Digital Links Pvt. Ltd. 1,968,016 1,968,016 40,000   

Memon Associates Marketing  3,282,080 3,282,080 65,800  

ACE International  1,536,000 1,536,000 30,720 Lowest Bidder 

Unix Xport  NOT QUOTED 

Horizon Logistics & Safety  NOT QUOTED 

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. ACE International amounting to Rs1,536,000/= (Rupees one 
million five hundred thirty six thousand only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, justified, as per requirement 
& prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  



NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (11) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Larkana  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 06 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Sr. #  Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

  On Opening  After Checking    

01 Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

02 MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,158,740 1,158,740 23,175  

03 GCS Pvt. Limited  1,061,346 1,061,346 35,000  

04 Digital Links Pvt. Ltd.      

05 Memon Associates Marketing  2,488,255 2,488,255 50,000  

06 ACE International  1,024,232 1,024,232 21,120 Lowest Bidder  

07 Unix Xport  1,118,326 1,118,326 22,366  

08 Horizon Logistics & Safety  1,500,521 1,500,521 30,010  

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. ACE International amounting to Rs1,024,232/= (Rupees one 
million twenty four thousand two hundred thirty two only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, justified, as per 
requirement & prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  

 

  



 

NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (12) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Faisalabad  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 05 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

 On Opening  After Checking    

Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,264,080 1,264,080 25,282  

GCS Pvt. Limited  1,169,832 1,169,832 35,000 Lowest Bidder 

Digital Links Pvt. Ltd. 1,476,012 1,476,012 40,000   

Memon Associates Marketing  2,714,460 2,714,460 54,500  

ACE International  1,272,000 1,272,000 26,400  

Unix Xport  NOT QUOTED 

Horizon Logistics & Safety  NOT QUOTED 

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. GCS Pvt. Limited amounting to Rs1,169,832/= (Rupees one 
million one hundred sixty nine thousand eight hundred thirty two only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, 
justified, as per requirement & prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN, LOGISTICS SUPPORT GROUP, HEAD OFFICE, KARACHI 

 
Supply & Installation of CCTV Surveillance system at  (16) different ATM Sites of NBP Regional Office Peshawar  

Bid Evaluation Report 

Sealed tenders were invited through Web advertisement as per Bank procedure. In response 04 Nos. firms out of 08 Nos. submitted their tenders, which were 
opened on due date & time in presence of tender opening committee & representatives of participating bidders. The details of tenders are as under: 
   

Sr. #  Name of Bidder  Amount of Bid  Earnest Money  Remarks  

  On Opening  After Checking    

01 Vital International  NOT QUOTED 

02 MAB Tech Pvt. Limited 1,749,440 1,749,440 34,989  

03 GCS Pvt. Limited  1,559,776 1,559,776 35,000 Lowest Bidder 

04 Digital Links Pvt. Ltd.  1,968,016 1,968,016 40,000  

05 Memon Associates Marketing  3,619,280 3,619,280 72,500  

06 ACE International  NOT QUOTED 

07 Unix Xport  NOT QUOTED 

08 Horizon Logistics & Safety  NOT QUOTED 

 

The salient features and rates of all the bidders were announced then and there. The bid of M/s. GCS Pvt. Limited amounting to Rs1,559,776/= (Rupees one 
million five hundred fifty nine thousand seven hundred seventy six only) was found to be the LOWEST RESPONSIVE BID. The tender rates are reasonable, 
justified, as per requirement & prevailing market prices and other terms & conditions approved by the Bank. 

 
 
 
 

 
          (Kamran Khalid) 
AVP/ Security Coordinator  


